—— Exclusive Square Lens optics are
precisely matched to the shape of
the LED in each module
—— The 160° square distribution of the
new Square Lens optics deliver a
bright, uniform sign face
—— Ideal for signs as shallow as 2" and
as deep as 6" with the new High

Square-Ray
Technology
Ordering Guide
BA	 –	 M	 –	 PL	 –	 SQ	 –	 HO	 –	 8	 30
BA = BackLED		  Module Size		  Module		  Square		  High		  CRI >80	 Color Temperature
			  M = Medium		  with Lens		  Optic		  Output			   30 = 3000K
			  S = Small		  PL = Plus							       40 = 4000K
												           65 = 6500K
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
	 BackLED M Plus SQ HO	 BackLED M Plus SQ	 BackLED S Plus SQ
Parameter	 Values	 Values	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 -25 to +75°C (-13 to +167°F)	 -25 to +70°C (-13 to +158°F)	 -25 to +70°C (-13 to +158°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 -25 to +85°C (-13 to +185°F)	 -25 to +85°C (-13 to +185°F)	 -25 to +85°C (-13 to +185°F)
Voltage Range	 12–13Vdc	 12–13Vdc 	 12–13Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating and storage temperature will reduce expected lifetime or destroy the LED module.
2. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating voltage will cause hazardous overload and will likely destroy the LED module.
3. �The temperature of the LED module must be measured at the Tc point according to EN60598-1 in a thermally constant status with a temperature sensor or a temperature sensitive label.
Ordering Information
Item 	 Ordering 	 Length	 Number of	 Module	 Color 	 Voltage 	 Power per	 Lumens per				    Case
Number 	 Abbreviation 	 (ft.)	 Modules	 Pitch (in)	 Temperature	 (Vdc) 	 Module (W)1	 Module	 Watts/ft	 Lumens/ft 	 LPW	 Qty.
57862	 BA-M-PL-SQ-HO-830	 20	 40	 6	 3000K	 12	 0.84	 80	 1.68	 160	 95.2	 5
57863	 BA-M-PL-SQ-HO-840	 20	 40	 6	 4000K	 12	 0.84	 83	 1.68	 166	 98.8	 5
57864	 BA-M-PL-SQ-HO-865	 20	 40	 6	 6500K	 12	 0.84	 83	 1.68	 166	 98.8	 5
73774	 BA-M-PL-SQ-830	 20	 40	 6	 3000K	 12	 0.75	 60	 1.5	 120	 80.0	 5
73672	 BA-M-PL-SQ-840	 20	 40	 6	 4000K	 12	 0.75	 65	 1.5	 130	 86.7	 5
73671	 BA-M-PL-SQ-865	 20	 40	 6	 6500K	 12	 0.75	 65	 1.5	 130	 86.7	 5
73849	 BA-M-PL-SQ-Red	 20	 40	 6	 Red (625nm)	 12	 0.63	 17.7	 1.25	 35.4	 28.3	 5
73939	 BA-S-PL-SQ-830	 37.2	 90	 4.92	 3000K	 12	 0.38	 32.1	 0.93	 78.3	 84.5	 5
73940	 BA-S-PL-SQ-840	 37.2	 90	 4.92	 4000K	 12	 0.38	 34.8	 0.93	 84.9	 91.5	 5
73941	 BA-S-PL-SQ-865	 37.2	 90	 4.92	 6500K	 12	 0.38	 34.8	 0.93	 84.9	 91.5	 5